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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY  

 
 

In re 

UN ITED SITE SERV ICES ,  INC .  et al.,1 

Debtors. 

 Case No. 25-23630 (MBK) 

Chapter 11 

(Jointly Administered) 

OR D E R  GR A N T I N G  CH A P T E R  11  C O M P L E X  CA S E  DE S I G N AT I O N  

ORDERED . 

 

1  

Debtors in these chapter 11 cases (the “Chapter 11 Cases

www.veritaglobal.net/USS

Debtors’ service address for these Chapter 11 Cases is 118 Flanders Road, Suite 1000, Westborough, MA 01581. 

DATED: December 30, 2025

Order Filed on December 30, 2025 

by Clerk 

U.S. Bankruptcy Court 

District of New Jersey
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Caption in compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-1(b) 

MILBANK LLP 

Dennis F. Dunne (pro hac vice pending) 

Samuel A. Khalil (pro hac vice pending) 

Matthew Brod (pro hac vice pending) 

Lauren C. Doyle (pro hac vice pending)  

Benjamin M. Schak (pro hac vice pending) 

55 Hudson Yards 

New York, NY  10001 

Telephone: 1 (212) 530-5000 

DDunne@Milbank.com   

SKhalil@Milbank.com  

MBrod@Milbank.com  

LDoyle@Milbank.com   

BSchak@Milbank.com  

- and - 

COLE SCHOTZ P.C. 

Michael D. Sirota 

Felice R. Yudkin 

Daniel J. Harris 

Court Plaza North, 25 Main Street 

Hackensack, NJ  07601 

Telephone: 1 (201) 489-3000 

MSirota@coleschotz.com  

FYudkin@coleschotz.com  

DHarris@coleschotz.com  

Proposed Co-Counsel to the Debtors 

and Debtors in Possession 
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Debtors: United Site Services, Inc. et al. 

Case No.: 25-23630 (MBK) 

Caption of Order: Order Granting Complex Case Designation 

 

 

Chapter 11 Cases meet the eligibility requirements of a Chapter 11 Complex Case under D.N.J. 

LBR 1002-2, and therefore: 

1. IT IS ORDERED that the request set forth in the Debtors’ Application for 

Designation as Chapter 11 Complex Case pursuant to the Court’s General Order Governing 

Chapter 11 Complex Case Procedures is HEREBY GRANTED; and 

2. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Chapter 11 Complex Case Procedures 

annexed to the Court’s General Order Governing Chapter 11 Complex Case Procedures shall 

apply; and 

3. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, within ten (10) days from the entry of this 

Order, the parties are directed to submit to chambers’ email a proposed Case Management Order 

utilizing the Local Form Chapter 11 Complex Case Management Order

Order must attach as an exhibit the General Order with annexed Chapter 11 Complex Case 

Procedures. Provisions outside the scope of the General Order must be highlighted for the Court’s 

review. 
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United States Bankruptcy Court

District of New Jersey

In re: Case No. 25-23630-MBK

United Site Services, Inc. Chapter 11

Debtor

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0312-3 User: admin Page 1 of 2

Date Rcvd: Dec 31, 2025 Form ID: pdf903 Total Noticed: 1

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Jan 02, 2026:

NONE

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). Electronic transmission is in Eastern
Standard Time.

Recip ID Notice Type: Email Address Date/Time Recipient Name and Address
db + Email/Text: CorporateCollections@unitedsiteservices.com

Dec 31 2025 20:40:00 United Site Services, Inc., 118 Flanders Road,
Suite 1000, Westborough, MA 01581-1035

TOTAL: 1

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

NONE

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Jan 02, 2026 Signature: /s/Gustava Winters

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on December 30, 2025 at the address(es) listed
below:

Name Email Address

Alan J. Brody
on behalf of Interested Party Bank of America  N.A., as Prepetition ABL Agent and First-Out/Second-Out Agent
brodya@gtlaw.com, alan-brody-2138@ecf.pacerpro.com

Daniel C Fleming
on behalf of Creditor Toilets to Go  LLC dba John to Go dfleming@wongfleming.com, sshalloo@wongfleming.com

Daniel C Fleming
on behalf of Creditor Richard Rivera dfleming@wongfleming.com  sshalloo@wongfleming.com

James S. Carr
on behalf of Interested Party BOKF  NA as proposed successor Indenture Trustee
KDWBankruptcyDepartment@KelleyDrye.com;MVicinanza@ecf.inforuptcy.com
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District/off: 0312-3 User: admin Page 2 of 2

Date Rcvd: Dec 31, 2025 Form ID: pdf903 Total Noticed: 1

Jeffrey M. Sponder
on behalf of U.S. Trustee U.S. Trustee jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov  jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov

Kevin M. Capuzzi
on behalf of Creditor UMB Bank  N.A. kcapuzzi@beneschlaw.com, docket2@beneschlaw.com;lmolinaro@beneschlaw.com

Leah Eisenberg
on behalf of Creditor Ad Hoc Group leisenberg@pashmanstein.com 
leah-eisenberg-0344@ecf.pacerpro.com;gkarnick@pashmanstein.com

Michael D. Sirota
on behalf of Debtor United Site Services  Inc. msirota@coleschotz.com,
fpisano@coleschotz.com;ssallie@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com;pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;ddelehanty@coleschotz
.com

Nicole Castiglione
on behalf of Creditor CastleKnight Master Fund LP ncastiglione@rksllp.com  docket@rksllp.com

Samantha Lieb
on behalf of U.S. Trustee U.S. Trustee samantha.lieb2@usdoj.gov 

U.S. Trustee
USTPRegion03.NE.ECF@usdoj.gov 

Warren J. Martin, Jr.
on behalf of Interested Party Wilmington Savings Fund Society  FSB wjmartin@pbnlaw.com,
mpdermatis@pbnlaw.com;pnbalala@pbnlaw.com;raparisi@pbnlaw.com;jmoconnor@pbnlaw.com

TOTAL: 12
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